
A Few Things Coming Up in Adult Services 

August 2025 

Friday 8/1/25	 	 First day of the Horizons Art Show at the Cushing Cafe 

Tuesday 8/5/25	 	 Food Trucks 

Wednesday 8/6/25	 Possible date for Pool Party depending on the weather 

Friday 8/8/25	 	 Possible date for Pool Party depending on the weather 

Tuesday 8/12/25	 Food Trucks 

Wednesday 8/13/25	 Bingo Night @ the CCC Auditorium 	 6:00-7:30pm 

$5.00 to play and win cash prizes (all money paid in will go 	 	       
back out to people who win). People can play for free but will                                           
not be eligible for cash prizes 

Tuesday 8/19/25	 Food Trucks 

Friday 8/22/25	 	 Opening Day of Cedar Hill Retreat Center 
	 	 	 346 Standish Street, Duxbury, MA 

Saturday 8/23/25	 Cedar Hill 

Sunday 8/24/25		 Cedar Hill 

Monday 8/25/25	 Cedar Hill 

Tuesday 8/26/25	 Last Day of the Food Trucks @ CCC 

Tuesday 8/26/25	 Cedar Hill 

Wednesday 8/27/25	 Last Day of Cedar Hill 

Friday 8/29/25	 	 Friday Night Free Movie	 	 	 	 6:00-8:00pm 

	 	 	 @ the CCC Auditorium 

Movie TBA 



Paint Nights!: The first part of our paint nights has ended and we are having an art show @ the 
Cushing Café!  The Horizons show will run through August and has 15 paintings from 12 artists from 4 
of our houses, with 3 of our artists submitting 2 paintings. Paintings were framed by the Frame Center of 
Hanover, MA and done for free. When the show is over artists will receive their framed paintings back 
and are free to do with them whatever they want.  

1. Our first four groups were: 

a. Wednesday 4/23/25 @ the Unique Boutique.  

b. Wednesday 4/30/25 @ Washington Street 

c. Thursday 5/15/25 @ Becker 

d. Tuesday 6/17/25 @ Bella Nita  

2. For our next project we will again try to keep groups to 3-5 people 

3. Locations will be chosen to best fit the groups.  

4. If you have people interested please send me names and days/dates, we’ve already received some 
requests and we’ll try to honor those first. (Highland Street, Sydney Lane and Bella Luna/Lawson 
collaboration.) 

5. We’ll be using acrylics and will provide brushes, paints and canvases/boards. Our next theme 
will be chosen soon… 

Other Activities/Ideas: 
• Friday Night Free Movie (8/95/25): If you have a request please let me know.  

• Planters/Gardens: The Bella Luna/Bella Nita and Washington Street planters/gardens are doing 
great! Thank you to everyone involved. If you have interest in starting a garden next year please 
reach out.  The Becker front garden replanting has been delayed until fall due to the heat. 

• August Pool Party: We’ve had two pool parties so far this summer (Friday 7/11/25 and 
Wednesday 7/30/25) and we hope to have at least one more in August, depending on the weather. 
The days we’re leaning towards either Wednesday 8/6/25 or Friday 8/8/25. 

• A Formal Dance: We’ve been looking into venues to hold a “classy and formal” dance. Themes 
discussed so far have been around the ideas of proms/weddings/casino nights where we finally 
get to wear our nice suits, dresses etc. and gather in a beautiful place to dance, mingle and enjoy 
the night. A lot of our folks enjoy the Plymouth Dances but we don’t want to compete with what 
they’re doing (which is wonderful and very well done!) Currently we are looking at autumn for a 
time that works (ie September or October). Any input or ideas is welcome. 


